### OVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (B) DEPARTMENT

#### **NOTIFICATION**

# Dated Shillong the 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.

No. LJ(B). 53/93/Pt/64 – In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 and Section 2 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, the Governor of Meghałaya is pleased to appoint the following Officers as Executive Magistrate in the interest of Public Services within East Jaintia Hills District with effect from 07.08.2020 and until further orders:

Sl.No.	NAME OF OFFICER:	DESIGNATION
1.	Dr.K.Suchiang	AH & Vety. Officer, Khliehriat
2.	Dr.E.Laloo	AH & Vety. Officer, Vigilance Unit, Khliehriat
3.	Dr.C.Passah	AH & Vety. Officer, C&RD Block, Saipung
4.	Dr.Ohi War	AH & Vety. Officer, Saipung Veterinary Saipung
5.	Shri.M. Rymbai	Soil & Water Conservation Overseer, Khliehriat
6.	Shri.Freestarman Syiemiong	Senior Assistant Soil & Water Conservation Office.
7.	Shri. E Passah	Range Forest Officer
8.	Shri.L.S.Wahlang	Range Forest Officer (Wildlife), Khliehriat
9.	Shri.S.R.Shullai	Range Forest Officer (Territorial), Umkiang
10.	Shri.Jikham Syrti	A.E., Saipung Block
11.	Shri. Khrawkupar Suja	A.E., Khliehriat Block

12.	Shri. Trippleson W Nongtdu	A.E.,DRDA, Khliehriat
13.	Shri.M.J.Suja	Sub-Divisional Agriculture Officer, Khliehriat
14.	Shri.W. Sumer	Junior Engineer, SDO, PHE, Khliehriat
15.	Shri.P. Syrti	Junior Engineer, SDO, PHE, Khliehriat
16.	Shri. Yoobila Ladong	Junior Engineer, Saipung Block
17.	Shri.B.Gassah	J.E., PWD, NEC Division
18.	Shri.A.Pala	Inspector of Mine Royalty
19.	Shri.G. Kharmawphlang	Inspector of Excise
20.	Shri.C.D.Sangma	Inspector of Excise
21.	Smt.Vanlalhring Inbuon	JDA, PWD, NEC, Khliehriat
22.	Shri.Wesroy K.Sohtun	JDA, Water Resource, Khliehriat
23.	Shri.Lasting Lamurong	Head Teacher, Donaskur
24.	Shri. Philip Sdor	Head Teacher, Umkiang
25.	Shri.Diwol Pohtam	Head Teacher, Kuliang

(L.K. Swett) Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law (B) Department.

s.

#### Memo. No. LJ(B). 53/93/Pt/64-A

## Dated Shillong the 10<sup>th</sup> August 2020

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- The Deputy Commissioner, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat with reference to letter No.EJHD/GEN-7/COVID-19/2020/Pt.II/Vol.III/419,dated Khliehriat the 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.
- 3. Personnel & A.R. (A) Department.
- 4. The DEO (Data Entry Operator), Law (A) Department for uploading the Notification in the website.

By orders, etc. (L.K. Swett)

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law (B) Department